

SLP(C)No. 8497 OF 2003
ITEM No.60

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8497/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in WMP 5660/02
in WP 5974/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P. STATE MINORITIES COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(O.R.)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.

Ms. Sasmita Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

R-1 and R-2 entered appearance.

R-3 not served.

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved

respondents within three weeks.

List it after three weeks.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(Veera Verma)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master